COUNTY OF ERIE
CHRIS COLLINS

CouNTY EXECUTIVE
April 25,2011

The Honorable

Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street — Fourth Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

RE: Cemetery Road Highway Facility — Building Addition and Utility Relocation Project

Honorable Members:

An existing highway maintenance building at the Erie County Cemetery Road Highway Facility
will be demolished as part of a current bridge and road construction project. To provide
adequate space and maintain current operations, a building addition must be constructed as a
replacement for a building that will be demolished. Additionally, the utilities currently feeding
the maintenance building and consequently other structures on the site will be relocated to the
new addition.

This resolution is seeking your honorable body’s authorization for the County Executive to enter
into an Agreement Amendment with the firm of Trautman Associates to provide Professional
Architectural/Engineering Services for the design and construction documents to relocate the site
utilities and construct the building addition.

Should your honorable body require further information, T encourage you to contact the
Department of Public Works, Division of Real Estate and Asset Management. Thank you for
your consideration on this matter.

Sincerely,
s

CHRIS COLLINS
Erie County Executive

RATH BUILDING » 95 FRANKLIN STREET « BUFFALO, N.Y. « 14202 » (716) 858-6000 « WWW.ERIE.GOV Comm. 10E-12
Page 1 of 14




MEMORANDUM

To: Honorable Members of the Erie County Legislature

From: Division of Real Estate and Asset Management

Re: Cemetery Road Highway Facility — Building Addition and Utility Relocation
Project

Date: April 25,2011

SUMMARY

An existing highway maintenance building at the Erie County Cemetery Road Highway Facility
will be demolished as part of a current bridge and road construction project. To maintain current
facility operations and recover lost space, a new building addition will be constructed.
Additionally, the utilities currently feeding the maintenance building and consequently other
structures on the site will be relocated to the new addition.

The County Executive is requesting authorization from your honorable body to enter into an

Agreement Amendment with the firm of Trautman Associates to provide professional design
services for this project for an amount not to exceed $22,000.00.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

Funds for this Project are available from SAP Project A.00071 - 2003 Electrical System
Improvements Phase 1 in the amount of $11,822.48, A.00072 - 2003 Mechanical System
Improvements Phase 1 in the amount of $5,300.98 and A.00309 - 2007 Code Compliance &
Reconstruction in the amount of $4,876.54.

REASONS FOR RECOMMENDATION

To provide adequate space and maintain operations, a building addition must be constructed as a
replacement for a building that will be demolished. The utilities such as water, electrical power
and gas must be relocated from the demolished building to the new addition to support functions
of the site.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

An existing highway maintenance building at the Erie County Cemetery Road Highway Facility
will be demolished as part of a bridge and road construction project. A section of roadway along
Cemetery Road will be shifted, forcing the demolition of the maintenance buiiding. To maintain
facility operations and recover lost space, a new building addition must be constructed.
Additionally, the utilities currently feeding the maintenance building and consequently other
structures on the site will be relocated to the new addition.

Comm. 10E-12

Page 2 of 14

TEIEITN




CONSEQUENCES OF NEGATIVE ACTION

[f the new building addition is not constructed and the utililics not relocated, then operations at
the facility cannot take place. Additionally, other structures on the site will not be powered thus.
forcing the facility to-shutdown.

STEPS FOLLOWING APPROVAL

An Agreement Amendment will be executed by the County Executive and Trantman Associates
so the design work can be staited. :

COMPTROLLER’S OFFICE REVIEW

The proposed legislation has been reviewed by the Comptroller’s Office and is rélated to an

authorized capital project for which there are sufficient appropriations-for the action propesed. Rese
Coah #4 pacjeck /Am-;naz,;/:? oF Fonddt  Repuakt
| / A.oto7l~ Fiz,0%.9% “11,822.98
Ve sl
LORNEH. STEINHART ' A00309~ ¥490,73302.  FYB74SY
Compirllrs Offs ve: B Puceomgh corh mwadeblecls |
0 covty ol thred; hombilty Conclan i3 ‘

Pr'o'ﬁa%'- a(es:ﬁpwl_ffas Ore bevx S'{‘oew ?«"ﬂe’&w&
| Yha olesian o Fha Corstruchon 37 o hdo 'tf;.@# .
MM/l —;—M,zg_erpeda% A, Cate Re: H?/aaa‘?_}'+ A.00675
_ wivieh honeNo B4 replace ment- anq’/wmw
File Copy (REAM.4.25.11-1.Trautman Associates.docx)  , £ steetoical StysYeral oomg{ rtnom#b;,/heé(aé,‘,wq;
a/memuf Sysloms § respectively,

Comm. 10E-12
Page 3 of 14

IR




A RESOLUTION SUBMITTED BY:
DIVISION OF REAL ESTATE AND ASSET MANAGEMENT

RE: Cemetery Road Highway Facility —
Building Addition and Utility Relocation Project

WHEREAS, your honorable body has previously authorized the County Executive to
enter into a General Architectural/Engineering Services Agreement with Trautman Associates
for providing professional design services on Erie County projects; and

WHEREAS, an existing highway maintenance building at the Erie County Cemetery
Road Highway Facility will be demolished as part of a current bridge and road construction
project. To maintain current facility operations and recover lost space, a new building addition
will be constructed; and

WHEREAS, Trautman Associates has the necessary expertise and manpower to provide
professional design services for the utilities relocation and design of the building addition; and

WHEREAS, the County Executive is requesting authorization to enter into an Agreement
Amendment with the firm of Trautman Associates to provide Professional
Architectural/Engineering Services for this project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the County Executive is authorized to execute an Agreement
Amendment with the firm of Trautman Associates for providing Professional
Architectural/Engineering Services for relocating the site utilities and design of the building
addition at the Erie County Cemetery Road Highway Facility for an amount not to exceed
$22,000.00; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Comptroller’s Office be authorized to make payment for all the
above from SAP Project A.00071 - 2003 Electrical System Improvements Phase 1 in the amount
of $11,822.48, A.00072 - 2003 Mechanical System Improvements Phase 1 in the amount of
$5,300.98 and A.00309 - 2007 Code Compliance & Reconstruction in the amount of $4,876.54
for an amount not to exceed $22,000.00; and be it further

RESOLVED, that two certified copies of this resolution be sent to the Department of
Public Works, Division of Real Estate and Asset Management, and one copy each to the Office
of the County Executive, the Division of Budget and Management, and the Office of the
Comptroller.

Comm. 10E-12

Page 4 of 14

L L ——




@ ?AO\EG’!LO{QSCHP'ITW\;’ ol %FS#TQW% C piied ‘IL'iL F%Sf’ohmgﬂ\ o an ; E [ [ ‘
?'f‘fsﬂms and rew“"""““/*‘é’\aé'll Fartin om€cﬁw%ﬁﬂ§vs¢u§m¢e¢+m[§ -

OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER REVIEW . DATE: 5/2/11

PROJECT TITLE: A.00071 2003 Electrical System Imp-Phase 1
A00072 2003Mechanical System Imp-Phase 1-
~A00309 2007 Code Compliance & Reconstmction

1) 1S THE REASON FOR THIS CONPRACT CONSISTENT WITH THE PURPOSE
OF THEPROJECT: YES _____ NO ____ R QuestiovfiLs

 IFNO, RETURN THIS REQUEST TO THE DEPARTMENT
IF YES, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING VERIFICATION

2) PROJECT AVAILABLE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL?R(SJECT REVENUES | 3
' TOTAL PROJECT APPROPRIATIONS $
IESS: TOTAL EXPENDITURE TO DATE $
TOTAL COMMITMENTS 0§

AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS AS OF DATE OF REQUEST §

LESS: CONTRACT AMOUNT:

NET AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS $

COMMENTS: Cash in projects: -A.00071 -'r$_12,086.48, A.00072 - $12,036.84 &
A.00309 - $470,733.12 .
Reso reguests: A.00071 - $11, 822. 48 A 00072 - $5,300.98 & A.00309 - S4 876.54

REQUEST APPROVED: gt H. S

REQUEST DENIED:

DATE: 71?3? 5, 20/

B ] 10E-12
ViAveomtng Capital fude 224 Coppiralie Appropridiion }:.:.\1:15 ‘g}e‘n; 0314

e R TI[EEEppLet £ [ smemene




2003 Consolidated Resolution
#149-2003

518/03

"SCHEDULE: A

] - P S |
2003 CAPITAL BUDGET BOND RESOLUTION - PROJECT COMPONENTS -
2003 CAPITAL BUE o=l SOND RESOLUTION - PROJEC

TCOLUMN #- A =3 [+] D E _F G
) . ; e PeU g T
LINE | SFG PROU. PROJECT DESCRIPTION gstimaTep | AMOUNEOF | STATEGr |, wns SOURCE| See. 11.002 - . GAPITAL.
NO NO {abject or purpose) maxivum cost| | BONDS FEDERAL AID | ""nEvENUE | referénce PROJECT DETAILS - BUDGET PAGE
4 ’ S AUTHCRIZED EXPECTER REFERENGE
1 410-354 2003 _IMPRO\?EMENTS TO $ 1,500,000 ] § 71,504,000 f5yrs  |Reconsthiction andfar renovation of various County buildings (C-164, 168, 188 &
AQ0CEE  [VARIDUS BUALDINGS Par, 12{a)(2) by Givision of Buildings and Grounds ‘parsonriel, ‘Work 2m
(COUNTYWIDE) Involves energy canseérvation’ Imprwemants and esbestes
- . o ramoval, . 3
2 430-896  [2003 FIRE ALARM & SECURITY $ 1,813,850 | § 1,913,850 15yrs. Continuation:of project 1o replace existing flre alam system [ C-164, 168 & 188
ALDD0E7 SYSTEM RATH. BUILDI NG: ' “Par. 12(a)(2) |plus enhancements including, but nat imited to; securlty ‘ i
(BUFFALD): controls, tamaras and door access sontrolsfar the Rath
. L Offica. Building. A
3 4107307 2008 ASBEGTOS ABATEMENT 8, |§ 1,000,000 | $ 3,000,000 "15yrs.  |Asbestos abatement and othér typas of environmantal C-164, 169 5 188,
A00068  ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION . Far 12(a)(2) {remediation 5t various County Bubdinys, Heluding sorsutti rig
. __ HCOUNTYWIDE)} - services. .
% 410-398  [2003 CODE COMPLIANCE& | |'§ 1,000,000 | & 1,000,000 1.0 yr.s. Contlnuatlcn of a County program toagsure complisnce with | C-164; 159:5186
ADGUGY  [RECONSTRUCTION OF COUNTY Par, 90 |the latest codes and regulations and {0 reconstruct County: 1
BUILDINGS & EQUIPMENT facllltIes as necessary. Includes, but not limited to, genaera;
ACQUISITEON (COUNTYWIDE) constriction, fire protectlan, alr quallty twhich Ingludes. retrofit {
of HVAC systetns), handicapped atcass, coreetion of
buiiding deficlansles and code vislations arid consultant
serviceg, .
E 4104308 |2003.ROCF REPLA(‘EMENT & % 1,800,000 | $ 1,500,000 M6 yrs.  |Roof inventory-and sUrvey | uf all Gounty owned faciﬂues. Cc-164, 169 8 188
) ADOOTO WATERPRGOFING OF BUILDING Par.12(2)(2) [Replatemsnilmproverents 1o varous county raofs and to
ENCLOSURES-VARICUS COUNTY: " |building savelopes,
1BUILDINGS - ) L
E) '410-400  |2003 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS $ 300,000 1 § 300,000 30.yrs, .R_er.jlacemnnt_‘ and/er Improvement &f aléctrical systems n £-164, 168 & 188
A00aT1 IMPROVEMENTS ~ PRASE | Par, 5 various County facﬂmes, Including: consuliant services,
o (COUNTYWIDE) . o : A
7 410801 [2003 MECHANICAL SYSTEM S J00,000 | $ 300,000 10.yrs. Renovation/rehakitation of mechanlcal systems withIn C-164, 170 5188
B/.00072 | IMPROVEMENTS - PRASE | Par 80 fvarious County bulldings, including but netlimited 16, HVAG;
{COUNTYWIDE) bollers, chlllers, generators 3nd tiansformers, Including
‘ ) . consulting sarvices.
B 410-402 2003 EXTERIOR BUILDING 8 3 3000001 § 300,600 t5yrs.  [Improvement to various County: factfhes. Including but not C.184, 170°& 188
ADOGT3  |ENVELOPE REHMABILI TATION - Far. 12{=)(2) Tmited to, masonry restoration, window replacemert,
PHASE Il (COUNTYWIDE) ’ miscallansous site work, buliding s=arant and-walerpronfing
. - " zind exderor entrances.
9 410-403 12003 INDQOR AIR QUALITY & 125000 | § 425,000 T 10 yts., Indogr Air Quality. Evaluation and tslated HVAC C-1684, 1708188 ¢
AO00T4 {COUNTYWIDE) . . Par. 13 mprovements for varlous:County bulldings. :
10 440-404 " |2003 ERIE COUNTY -5 [00.000 | 8 500,000 18 wrs! Renovatien.and improvemants to:ihe Erie County £-164, 170 & 188
ALODYS CORRECTIONAL FACILITY Par. 12(a}2) |Comsctional Faclitty {Alden), ihcluging but notlimited 1o,
o IMPROVEWENTS (ALDEN) * |intertér bulding rengvations, ADA compliance lssies, new
o backfow prevenitor; exterior sscurlty and sorvelianes site
improvemients and carpetfloor replacment This project 450 |
provides for consultant services, as well-@s.actual
consiruction. May.be used fn conjunclion with other capita
: nrglacis 2t the Erie County Commecticnal Faglity, :
KT 410-405  [2008 ENERGY CONSERVATION $ 250,000 [ 250,000 Syrs.  (Implementation of Energy Conservafion Measures (ECM} 164, 170 & 188
A0007E MEASURES {COUNTYWIDE) Par. 83 within Cmmty oiwned faciitiss prmndlng direct energy ‘savirigs.
including but fot imited to, new enardy efficient equipment,
upgrading lighting, replagement-of pumps, ‘daylight
harvestingfght conservation deyices or conversion of
appurtenances 1 natural gas from electric acquisition, of
anergy efficient equipment and samcas of various
congultants. .
Asof 9/23/04 Pege 1 of 5 2005 BN R tnend
Page 6 of 14

(i1 RH



Projects Budget Comsumption Report Date: 05/02/2011

Fund/Group ‘ 410..520
Furide Center

Funded Program A.Q0071

Conmi thent Tt e

OXEE:

445070 +¢
475000

‘Gery Oblig Bond':
475020

‘Reserve-Bond. Pr

“Prev on:Obligatis

300,000,000

300,000.00~

11,248.61~
288,651.39-

*  Revenue

300, 000.00-

300,000, 00~

300, 006, 00~

506200 -
816620 - . Pro
CAPITALPROJECTS?

300,,000..00

4,296.68
295,703.32

264.00

7,691,027
280,222.25

*  Expense

300,000.00

300,000..00

264.00 ;

287,813.83

*% Commitment Item

264.00

12,086.48=

Comm. 10E-12
Page 7 of 14

eI




Gapitai Trizl Balance

Date Printed: 05/02/2011

Client:100 Page 2 of 2%

Fiscal Year: 2011
Pericd: i te

Fund (s) : 460..599

' Praject (8):A.00071
16 '

03 ELECTRICAL S8YS

IMP- PHASE

1

Account T

117000 CASH CDNTROL ACC W
130000

zopooo
2002060
200218
200499 &
2051007
389599

_ up
_ UNRESERVED/UNDESIGNATED FUNLBAL
*  Zalance ‘

Sheet

12, 086.48 12,086.48
445070 PREMIUM ON. OBLIGATIONS - BONDS 11, 348,Gl~ 11,348,601~
475060 ENERAL: OBLIGATION “BOND: BROCEE 283,651.39~ 288,651,398~
*  Reveanies 300, 000.00- 300,000,000
506200 MAINTENANCE: & REPATRE UPPLIES 7.,691.27 7,691.27
516020 PROF ESSIONAL SERVIC_ : CONTRA - FEES 280, 222 25 280,222.25
* Expenditures 287,913.52 _287,513,52
%% Toral
Comm. 10E-12

Page 8 of 14

g AR



Préjects Budget Conéumption'Repprt Date: 05/02/2011

Pund/Group 410, .520
Funds Center

Funded Program A:00072

(03 MECHANICAL SYS IMP-PHASE 1

Comnitment - TEém

Feliaacy dge

445070 ©
275000

300,000.00-

300,000,800~

11,348,861~

288,651.39~

*  Revenug

300,000.00-|

300,000. 00~

506200
516020 -
561410 :
CaPR I'I‘AL,PROJ ECTE L

300, 000.00

 300,000.00

42.9%

5,058.3%

20,3%8.44
260,0%92.89

§,199.00 .

% Expense

304,.000.00

300,000.00

5;101.69

.289,597.33

4
T A T N fany
[** Commitment Item

' 5,101.69.

10,402.87-

Comm. 10E-12
Page 9 of 14

I R



Capital Tri

él éélance

| | ‘Date Printed: 05/02/2011 Client:100 Page: 2 of 2
Fund (s} : 400 .599 Fiscal Year: 2011 Project (s} :A. 00072 03 MECHANICAT SYS IMP-PHASE 1

) Per:,cd 1 to 16 : :

.AbCOunE.:drlui;n 5
117000 CASH CONIROL ACCCUNT‘,_ 12,036.84
130000 - )

200000

200200

200210

200499 \ _ o

208100 ER 1,634.17~ 1,634.17~
389999 UNR:SERVED/UNDESIGNATED 'FL o

# Balance Shest 10,402 .67 10,402 .67
445070 PREMIUM .ONFOBLIGATIONS 21, 348,61~ 11,348.61-
475000 ‘GENERAL OBLIGATICN!BOND!PROCEED: 288,651,391 288,651.39~

*  Rpvenues 300, 000.00-! 30G; 000,00~
06200 MAINTENANCE; 20,318.44 20,318:44
15020 PROFESSIONA : 260,078.89 260,079.89
561210 TAB ‘& TECHNICAL EQ BMEN . 9,195.00 9,199, 00

»  Expenditlres :289:, 597.33 289,597.33

Comm. 10E-12

Page 10 of 14

g



2007 Consolidated Reso and Amendiments

Page 11 of 14

_ 2007 Gonsolidated Rese & Amendments o Amendment 307 TAL B BOND RESQLUTION - P COMPONENTS' | ¢
| RED=3AN Procceds: “~Diiferent from authorizatlon Mulliple Project # for s lina Roso # 120-2007  Dtd. 419407 Comm, 3E-40 L BE
[coLumns “A . A B C e D E | [ G j
i ; : i : - AMDUNT OF : ot STATE or ; PPy ] T CAPITAL
poval A I il SRt | Aﬁﬁgﬂ%’ﬁ _sonps | MY EREEANL | Feperac A | WORECSCURCEL  sec. 1100 PROJECT DETAILS BUDGET PAGE
NO. i 4 OF pUTRG GLASS - T Ay . S EXPECTED.. AN _rofarence. L BEFERENCE
£ ADOI0E  |BOTANICAL GARDENS MASTER E] S 20000005 2.00¢,0001 % 2,000,000 j T 18 yrs., parc19(ey [This praject Invalves ‘the angaing Implementalon of thel #. B233 4 B236
PLAN RECONSTRUCTION ’ redevelopment progiam for the Buffalo -and Ere Sounly
(BUFFALC) Botanical Gardens. This Inchides continuatio of work fegarding
theé rehabliiation 8f the faclityant olher improvementsneeded
o conform, to. the: long-ange; wncept Plan.  Varlcus|
lmpmvements will e flrided by thls phase;. inrkiding but not
limited totthe Growing Houses and suppon spaces.
z ADNI06  [CONVENTION CENTER 2 5 1,000,000 $ 1,00C,000( & 1,000,000 1S yrs. par  [This project Involves the ongulng renovalions and updradesto{ P. B233 & B238
RENGVATIONS & ’ ! 12(a)2) the Gonvention Senter that were startes In-1984; This work will . i
IMPROVEMENTS (BUFFALO)Y include raplacement of $0fils, upgrading of slovaiers, new
. converition hall celings and rrisc, raricyation work;
3 AQ0213  [WATERPROOFING AND 8 3 500,000 | § SOC.000| & 500,000 "A8yrs. pare | This praject will provide for vanious Improvements, ingluding the 7, B233 & B2 |
REHABILITATION OF OLD 12{ay2y:  [ekterorredlacement of windows. clépning of exierier stone.and )
COUNTY HALL (BUFFALO) . . : sealing the byliding. . } :
& A0D214  IRATHBUILDING LOW RISE -8 § 500,000 5 50C000] & 500,000 10 yrs..pari 13 |[This projestwill providefor the rerurb\snmenland mcdemlzatlor P, B23388229 |
ELEVATOR MODERNIZATION ! of the low-rise pagsengerelevotors and the loading dogk freignt] =~ 7
elevators. Réplacarent parls are bechming dificut o obiain
and: downlimeé has resuited In inadequate services gind|
. - . Inafficien
B A00308° )CODE COMPLIANCEAND. G $ 1,433,000 5. 1483000| 5. 1433000 13.yrs., par.” . |County compllance with ihe latest codes-and regulattons and to} P, B233 8 B237
RECONSTRUCTION OF COUNTY ) 12(8)(2) reconstruct Gounty:faclilies a5 necéssary to provide & healthy
BUILDINGS (COUNTYWIDE) and safe envirgnment for they puhllcand stoff. included are such!
iterns as fire protecton, alr quallly, handicapped nccess and
[serreetion of bullding defelencles and -code: volptions. This
project provides for servises of cqnsu]tanls as well 65 actual
. L cons!rum!un . .
) ADO307  |SPACE.CONSOLIDATION AND B [ ~400,000} § 400,000] &, 4{0,000 .yrs., par, 52[2nd This pro]act wit pmwda 'undsng to opt\mlzn v ai Counly-ownad B B233 4 B23
RELOCAT#ON (COUNTYWIDE) B spage.to minimize nseds for lsased space. This project will
addressadjacenmes sommiielcationsand information systeris
Thie: Gounty could reduce spacercurrently Jeased and reallz
savings from this pmjecl 1
7 B.O015E  |CAPITAL OVERLAY & ROAD L) [3 8,000,000] § 4800000 § 4,800,000 s 1,200,000 40 yrs., par, 20k} The 200? caplin! oveﬂnyprcgrampmvidesfaf rehablitationwork| P, B233 8 9237 |
’ RECONSTRLCTION PROGRAM- " o Inchide; but Is not Iimited I, pavermentand. sheuldsr widening,
COUNTY ROAD FUND dralnage  improveimenis, Sight distances and.  -safety)
(COUNTYWIDE) Improverments. Completion of thase pw]ecL. s il result in futura
. . . S . apersling and ma[nlgjance sav]ngs RS
8 B.00167 & |ROAD RECONSTRUCTION [3 $ 22,500,000 § 1,125,000 § 21.375.000 A0 yrs,, par, 20(0) [ The Capital. Budget provides $1,125,000 to firance the Ccunty P; 5223 &'B237
B00TEY  [PRCJECTS FEDERAL AID- ) ' share.cf verlous road projects wh ich are-eligible for State and
PROGRAM DPW (COUNTYWIDE) Federai 3ld, County cost reprosents flve (3) perzent of the 1ota
Coma Park Bivd, PIN 576563 projact.. The Stale remburses- 15 percent (53,375, 000} and
‘ Fegardl governtrient 80 pereent ($718,000,000), Roads
qarrvarkes for eonstruction are: Wetirle Drive (Elllcott Creek to)
Transtt Road) (P 5756.19) and Boma Park Bivd, {Unian-to
Indian Road) (PIN 5753:.83),
-Ba 800167 {ROAD KECONSTRUCTION o} T8 2,500,000 § 1250001 128,000 $. 2,375,000 | 0 yrs. pan 20(8) Tha Qapial Eudgat provides §1,125,000 6 inance tha- County P. B233:3.8237
PROJECTS FEPERAL AID S : * ishare el various rend projacts wilch are aligibla for' Statg and ‘
PROGRAM DPW {COUNTYWITIE- Eadaral aid, -County cost rapéasants fiva: {53, percant of tha 1otal
|Como Park Bivd. PIN §756,83 pro}act The State relmburses 15 porcgnt 133,375,000) and
: Fedaral gwemmﬂntﬁo parcent {318:000,000); Roads
; earmarkad for constuction are: Wahio Drive {Eilcalt Craekte
Transt Road) (PIN 5755.19) and Como Park Blvd, [Unionto .
Toatan; Read) (PIN 5T55.83). :
Bb. | B.O0163 |ROAD RECONSTRUGTION [ 3 20000000f 5 10000001 & 1,200,000 § 1s,600,000] |30 yrs.,.par, 20{6) {The Capital Budat provities $1,125,000 1o inance tha County | P. B33 58237
i PROJECTS FEDERAL AlD ] ] g R " {share’of various road frojacts wh[ch are sligible tor State'and
|PROGRAM DPW {COUNTYWRDE) Fedaral aid, County 695t reprasants five (5) percantof g total
Wehrie Dr; BIN 578518 {pralect. Thi State felmbirses 15 poreant.{83,375,000) and
TFedaral govartiment B0 parcert {$18,800,000); Koads
earmarked for constuction-are: Wehrle Drive [Eiligott Crook
to Transit-Road) (PIN 5755.18) and ComoPark'Bivd, (Urlonto
ingian. Road) [F‘lN E756.83)
Comm. 10E-12
Page 1ol §

"t

e )




Proiedts Eﬁdget Consumption Repert Date: 05/02/2011

?ageﬁ ' 1 I

Fund/Group
Fands Cénter *

runded Program A, 00305

410..520

(*

Comnitment  Tee

445070
475000

i Prem” On-olbTi:
-ﬁfﬁeﬂwabligﬁBOndﬁA

1,358,000:00-

1,433,000.00+

128,980.21=
1,304,018.79-

% Revenue

=i{353FDOU*OQ"

75,000. 00~

1,433,000.00-

500000

502000 ., . °

506200,
5160290

545000 -+ b . o o0R

550110
561410 -
561420
562000

CAPITALPROJECTS Capit

1,358,000.00

75,000.00

1{4334DQQ.00

&,784.80

256,854,42

605,00

B4, 200.00

1,433, 000.00-

176, 395.60

72438689
7,650.00
2,600.58 |
8,904.90
9,760.,00
41,000.00

*  Experise

1,358,000, 00

75, 000,00

1,433,000.00 |

389,184.22

270,687.07

% Commitment Item

385,184.22

462,302.93-

L s

A S

Comm. 10E-12
Page 12 of 14

e e L



Capital Trial Balance

Daté Printed:

05/02/2011

5 of 2

Fund(s)r 400,.599

Fiseal Year: 2011
Period: 1 to 18

Project {s):A.00309

2007 Code Compliance & Reconstruction

_Client:lcd Eage:

Accﬂ}unt: f-.;:: -

117000 CASH. CONTROL: ACCOUNT 756 ,375.84 285,642 .72~ £70,733.12
130000 DUE FROM {DUE: TO} 'OTHER " FUND: i o .
200000 ACCOUNTSJPAYABL 165,307.35- 285,642.72 120,335.37-
200200 ° OR/IR ACCOUNT 2,598 .85~ 120,811.37 117,900.91- 85,48~
200210 - DISCOUNTS CLERR: o
205100 RETAINED: PERCENTAGE: 7,865.70- 476.00- B,3¢1:70~-
240510 EOND ANTICIPATION:NOTE
389999 UNRBSERVED/UNDESIGNATE FUND B o . o
% Bglance Sheet ' ' 580,203 .84 406,454.09 524 ,355.00=« 462,302.93
445070 PREMIYM ON-OBLIGATIONS 128,280.2L- 128,880.21-
475000 ‘GENERAL OBLIGATION BON 1,304,0L9.79~ 1,304,0L8.79-
*  Revenugs 1,;433,000.00~ 1,433,000.00-
500000  FULL TEME'v-SALAR
502000 FRINGE BENEFLTS:
506200 MAINTENANCH & -REFAT 176,395.60 _ : 176,395.60
516020 PROFESSICNAL SERVIC 606,485.88 | 118,376.91 478,00 724,385, 8%
545000 RENTAL.CHARGES 7:650:00 | 7,650.00
850110 BOND ISSUE.COSTS: 2,800.:58 2;600.58
851410 LAE & “TECHNICAL EQUISMENT: . 8,804 .00 8,504.90
561420 QFFICE EQMT, PURNITURE: 2,760.00 §,760.00
562000 CAPITAL LABOR" TRANSFER: 41,000.00 _ ‘ 41,000.00
* Ekpenﬁltures 852,796,186 118,376.91 476. 00~ |- 970,697 .07
LS Total 524, 831.00 524 ,831.00-
Comm. 10E-12

L

Page 13 of 14

I



TO: 'LORNE STEINHART, COMPTROLLER’S OFFICE

PROPOSED RESOLUTIONS REQUIRING RULE 55

CONTRACT APPROVAL CHECKLIST

CONFIRMATION OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS IN CAPITAL PROJECTS

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT

1. CONTRACTOR'S NAME

2. AMOUNT OF CONTRACT

3. PROJECT NUMBER

4, PROJECTTITLE

5. DEPARTMENT CONTACT

COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE

6. AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

7. PERFORMED BY

Date Sent to-Comptrolier’s Office:

[55 compt_10]

COMPLETE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 5

Trautman Associates

%
2

Not to Exceed $22;000.00

A.00071 - $11,822.48
A00072 -$ 5,300.98
A00309 -$ 4.876.54

Cemetery Road Highway Facility — Building
Addition and Utility Relocation Project

P

Funding questions: Kevin M. Madoo, PE at 8824

Letter pickup: Lynn Sacha at 8301

CONELETE ITEMS 6 AND 7

April 29,2011

ey

Comm. 10E-12
Page 14 of 14





